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If your helmet bears a CPSC designation it meets the standard 
safety requirements of the U.S. Consumer 
Product Safety Commission.
If your helmet bears a CE designation it meets the 
EN 1078 safety requirements of the European Committee
for Standardization. 
If your helmet bears an AS/NZS designation it meets the 
AS/NZS 2063:2008 safety requirements.
If your helmet bears an ASTM designation it meets with 
ASTM F1492-15 Safety Standard.

Si votre casque porte une désignation CPSC, ceci signifie qu’il 
est conforme aux exigences de sécurité standard de la 
Consumer Product Safety Commission des États-Unis.
Si votre casque porte une désignation CE, ceci signifie qu’il est 
conforme aux exigences de sécurité EN 1078 du Comité 
européen de normalisation.
Si votre casque porte une désignation AS/NZS, ceci signifie 
qu’il est conforme aux exigences de sécurité AS/NZS 
2063:2008.
Si votre casque porte une désignation ASTM, il est conforme à 
la norme de sécurité ASTM F1492-15.

Wenn Ihr Helm eine CPSC-Kennzeichnung trägt, erfüllt er die 
Standard-Sicherheitsanforderungen der U.S.-Regierungsstelle 
für Produktsicherheit  (U.S. Consumer Product Safety 
Commission).
Wenn Ihr Helm eine CE-Kennzeichnung trägt, erfüllt er die 
Sicherheitsanforderungen EN 1078 des Europäischen 
Komittees für Normung.
Wenn Ihr Helm eine AS/NZS-Kennzeichnung trägt, erfüllt er die 
Sicherheitsanforderungen AS/NZS 2063:2008.
Wenn Ihr Helm eine ASTM-Kennzeichnung hat, entspricht er 
der Sicherheitsnorm ASTM F1492-15.

Si su casco lleva la denominación CPSC, cumple los requisitos 
de la normativa de seguridad de la Comisión de Seguridad de 
los Productos para el Consumo de los Estados Unidos.
Si su casco lleva la denominación CE, cumple los requisitos en 
materia de seguridad EN 1078 de la Comisión Europea de 
Normalización.
Si su casco lleva la denominación AS/NZS, cumple los 
requisitos de seguridad AS/NZS 2063:2008.
Si su casco muestra una designación ASTM, quiere decir que 
cumple con la norma de seguridad ASTM F1492-15.

Als uw helm het CPSC keurmerk heeft, voldoet het aan de 
standaard veiligheidseisen van de Consumer Product Safety 
Commission in de VS. 
Als uw helm een CE keurmerk heeft, voldoet het aan de EN 
1078 veiligheidseisen van de Europese Commissie van 
Standaardisatie. 
Als uw helm een AS/NZS keurmerk heeft, voldoet het aan de 
AS/NZS 2063:2008 veiligheidseisen.
Als er op uw helm een ASTM-aanduiding staat, voldoet de 
helm aan veiligheidsnorm ASTM F1492-15.

Se o capacete possuir a indicação CPSC, ele atenderá aos 
requisitos de segurança padrão da Comissão de Segurança de 
Produtos do Consumidor dos EUA.
Se o capacete possuir a indicação CE, ele atenderá aos 
requisitos de segurança da EN 1078 do Comitê Europeu de 
Padronização.
Se o capacete possuir a indicação AS/NZS, ele atenderá aos 
requisitos de segurança da AS/NZS 2063:2008.
Se o capacete apresentar a designação ASTM, ele estará de 
acordo com as Normas de Segurança da ASTM F1492-15.
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AS/NZS Certified By / Certifié par / Zertifiziert durch / 
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OWNER’S MANUAL
Prior to use, read all instructions. You are responsible for correct use.
No helmet can protect from all injury. Proper fit and correct use optimize helmet protection.
Choose the helmet size that most comfortably conforms to the shape of your head. 
To achieve the correct helmet position and best possible fit, follow NUTCASE fitting instructions.
Before each use, check that your helmet fits properly and the magnetic buckle fastens securely. 
Make necessary adjustments.
Before and after each use, scan the helmet for signs of wear. Inspect stitching and hardware. 
Periodically do thorough inspections.

WARNINGS:
This helmet is strictly for use with pedal cycles, skateboards, and roller skates – NOT motor sports, 
mopeds or motorcycles.
This helmet protects only if it is properly adjusted. The buyer should try different sizes and choose the size that 
fits best and is most comfortable.
This helmet can absorb ONE serious impact after which it must immediately be destroyed and replaced. 
Do so even if the helmet appears undamaged. Impact causes invisible structural damage.
Children must not wear this helmet while climbing or doing other activities when there is a risk of strangulation / 
hanging if the child gets trapped with the helmet. Adults: Instruct children to follow this warning.
Do not modify or remove any original component parts of your helmet. Do not adapt your helmet for the purpose of 
attaching accessories, other than as recommended by NUTCASE.
Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures, pointed objects, sharp edges, salt water, adhesives, petroleum-based solvents, 
corrosive agents or common household cleaners such as ammonia or bleach. Exposure may cause damage that is not 
visible. Refer to Care and Storage instructions.
High temperatures, as in a parked car, may melt the NUTCASE hard shell. An uneven, bubbly surface indicates heat 
damage. Discard and replace a heat-damaged helmet. The NUTCASE warranty does not cover damage due to heat.
Helmets have a limited lifespan. If you outgrow your helmet or detect signs of wear, discard and replace it.
NUTCASE, Inc. shall not be held liable for damages, injuries or death caused by improper use, unapproved 
modifications, or repairs by unauthorized persons.

Fitting Instructions
Helmet Size
Find your correct helmet size. Measure the circumference of your head with a soft tape measure. If you do not have a 
tape measure, use a string and measure the length of the string against a ruler.
Place the tape measure or string across your forehead about 1 inch (2.5 cm) above the eyebrows, and wrap it from 
ear to ear to completely encircle your head. Repeat three times. Use the largest measurement. Refer to the NUTCASE 
helmet size chart. 
Try different sizes. Choose the one that feels most comfortable and secure. 
Correct Helmet Position  ( figure #1)
Center the helmet to cover most of your forehead with the front edge approximately 1 inch (2.5 cm) above your 
eyebrows. Forward and peripheral vision should be unobstructed. It is incorrect and unsafe to wear it tipped 
back or forward.
Spin Dial Fit System (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #4 )
With the helmet on, twist the Spin Dial. Turn it clockwise until you feel a firm, but comfortable grip. Turn it counter-clock-
wise to loosen. 
Tri-Glide Chin Strap Adjustor 
Be sure chin straps do not cover your ears. To adjust, slide the tri-glide up and down the strap. Tighten the strap to 
eliminate slack. The tri-glide should rest just below your ear. 
Fidlock® No-Pinch Magnetic Buckle  ( figure #2 )
To fasten the buckle, slide the top portion over the bottom portion until you feel the two magnets lock in place. 
Listen for a click. Give the chin strap a firm tug to be certain the buckle is securely fastened.
To release the buckle, slide the top portion away from the bottom portion until the magnets separate. 
You have the option to fasten and release the buckle with one or both hands.

Adjust straps so buckle does not sit at the jaw bone. Tuck the loose end of the strap through the “O” ring,
and within the chin pad.
The correct position for the buckled chin strap is under the jaw, between the tip of the chin and throat. The buckled 
strap should feel firm and comfortable. You should be able to slip a finger between your chin and the strap. 

WARNING: Always wear your helmet with the chin strap buckled securely.
Your helmet includes one pre-inserted pads. If your helmet won't fit properly with the pre-inserted 
pads you may purchase additional pads for better fit.
Test For a Safe Fit
Perform these checks before each use:
1. Put the helmet on. It should remain stationary on your head. If it moves, use the Spin Dial to increase tension. If the 
skin on your forehead pulls just slightly, you have a good fit.
2. Fasten and release the magnetic buckle.
3. Buckle the chin strap and open your mouth. The strap should pull firmly against your chin. Pull the helmet forward 
and backward as far as you can. If it slides, lifts away from your head or comes off, the strap is too loose. If the helmet 
moves only slightly, you have a good fit.
Do not adjust your helmet while riding.
If unable to achieve a proper fit, do not use this helmet.
Removable Visor (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models)  ( figure #3 )
The NUTCASE visor shields sun and rain. To attach it, fit the three tabs on the visor into the three notches along the 
inner front edge of the helmet. Work all three tabs firmly into the notches until fully inserted.
360º Reflectivity
The front and back NUTCASE logos, Spin Dial, and chin strap webbing are made of reflective material. These reflective 
materials are not a substitute for required lights. In low light and dark conditions, always ride with proper lighting 
systems on your bike. Exercise caution and adhere strictly to traffic laws. 

Care and Storage
Wipe down your helmet with mild soap and a damp, soft cloth. Let it air dry.
Do not submerge it in water or store when wet. Store it out of direct sunlight in dry, temperate, pH neutral conditions. 
Avoid contact with pointed objects or sharp edges. Do not store your helmet in a warm car or near a heat source.

1 Year Limited Warranty 
NUTCASE helmets are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year from the date of 
original purchase or as otherwise required by local law. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser and does 
not cover damage caused by impact, improper use, accidents, negligence, abuse, improper maintenance, improper fit, 
normal wear and tear, modifications, use unintended by NUTCASE or damage due to heat or contact with solvents.
If a NUTCASE helmet is found to be defective in materials or workmanship within one year from the date of purchase, 
NUTCASE or its country distributor will, at its sole option, either provide repair parts or replace the helmet free of charge. 
The original purchaser should take the helmet to an authorized retailer with proof of purchase and written documenta-
tion of the defect. The retailer will then evaluate the claim.
This warranty does not affect your statutory rights. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, express or implied. 
No representative or person is authorized to assume liability on behalf of NUTCASE in connection with sale or use of 
this product.

For warranty information in the EU, contact your authorized NUTCASE retailer.

Your helmet is independently lab tested and certified to protect you. However, the protective performance of your 
helmet may decrease over time during normal use. We recommend replacing your helmet after 6 years from the date 
code listed inside the helmet.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Vor Gebrauch bitte alle Anweisungen lesen. Sie sind für den korrekten Gebrauch verantwortlich.
Kein Helm kann vor allen Verletzungen schützen. Richtiger Sitz und korrekter Gebrauch optimieren die Schutzwirkung 
des Helms.
Wählen Sie die Helmgröße, die für Ihre Kopfform am bequemsten passt. Zum Erhalten von richtiger Helmposition und 
bestmöglichen Sitz, NUTCASE-Einstellanleitungen befolgen.
Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen, ob Ihr Helm richtig sitzt und die Magnetschnalle fest schließt. Erforderliche Einstellungen 
vornehmen.
Helm vor und nach jedem Gebrauch auf Verschleißspuren prüfen. Vernähung und Bauteile untersuchen. Periodisch 
gründlich inspizieren.

WARNHINWEISE:
Diesen Helm nur mit Fahrrädern, Skateboards und Roller Skates verwenden – NICHT für Motorsport, Mopeds oder 
Motorräder.
Dieser Helm schützt nur, wenn er richtig eingestellt ist. Der Käufer sollte verschiedene Größen probieren und die  Größe 
wählen, die am besten passt und am bequemsten ist.
Dieser Helm kann EINEN schweren Aufprall absorbieren, wonach er sofort zerstört und ersetzt werden muss. Dies ist zu 
befolgen, selbst wenn der Helm unbeschädigt scheint. Ein Aufprall verursacht unsichtbaren Strukturschaden.
Kinder dürfen diesen Helm nicht beim Klettern oder anderen Aktivitäten tragen, bei denen ein Risiko des Strangulie-
ren/Erhängens besteht, wenn das Kind sich mit dem Helm verfängt. Erwachsene: Kindern das Befolgen dieses 
Warnhinweises anraten.
Originalteile des Helms nicht verändern oder entfernen. Den Helm nicht zum Zwecke des Anbringens von anderem als 
von NUTCASE empfohlenem Zubehör anpassen.
Extreme Temperaturen, spitze Gegenstände, scharfe Kanten, Salzwasser, Klebstoffe, Lösemittel auf Petroleumbasis, 
ätzende Mittel oder übliche Haushaltsreiniger, wie Ammoniak oder Bleichmittel, meiden. Diese können unsichtbare 
Schäden verursachen. Pflege- und Lagerungsanweisungen beachten.
Hohe Temperaturen, wie in einem geparkten Auto, können die NUTCASE-Hartschale schmelzen. Eine unebene, blasige 
Oberfläche weist auf Hitzeschaden hin. Hitzebeschädigte Helme entsorgen und austauschen. Die NUTCASE-Garantie 
deckt keine Schäden durch Hitze ab.
Helme haben eine begrenzte Lebensdauer. Wenn der Helm zu klein wird oder Verschleißspuren zeigt, Helm entsorgen 
und austauschen.
NUTCASE, Inc. übernimmt keine Haftung für Sach-, Personenschäden oder Tod, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, 
ungenehmigte Änderung oder Reparatur durch unbefugte Personen entstehen.

Einstellanweisungen
Helmgröße
Finden Sie Ihre korrekte Helmgröße. Kopfumfang mit weichem Maßband messen. Falls kein Maßband zur Hand, eine 
Schnur benutzen, und die Länge der Schnur mit einem Lineal messen.
Maßband oder Schnur auf Ihrer Stirn etwa 1 Zoll (2.5 cm) über den Augenbrauen ansetzen und von Ohr zu Ohr im 
vollen Kreis um Ihren Kopf wickeln. Dreimal wiederholen. Den größten Messwert verwenden. Mit der 
NUTCASE-Helmgrößentabelle vergleichen. 
Verschiedene Größe probieren. Diejenige wählen, die sich am bequemsten und sichersten anfühlt. 
Korrekte Helmposition  ( figure #1 )
Den Helm zum Bedecken des Großteils Ihrer Stirn zentrieren, mit Vorderkante etwa 1 Zoll (2.5 cm) über den 
Augenbrauen. Sicht nach vorn und zur Seite sollte ungehindert sein. Tragen des Helms nach vorn oder hinten gekippt 
ist unkorrekt und gefährlich.
Einstellscheiben-System (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #4 )
Die Einstellscheibe bei aufgesetztem Helm drehen. Im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, bis Sie einen festen, aber bequemen Halt 
spüren. Zum Lockern, gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen. 
Tri-Glide-Kinnriemen-Einsteller 
Sicherstellen, dass Kinnriemen nicht Ihre Ohren bedecken. Zum Einstellen, den Tri-Glide entlang des Riemens hoch- 
und runterschieben. Riemen festziehen, um Spiel zu eliminieren. Der Tri-Glide sollte direkt unter Ihrem Ohr sein.
Einklemmfreie Magnetschnalle Fidlock®  ( figure #2 )
Zum Schließen der Schnalle, das Oberteil über das Bodenteil schieben, bis Sie fühlen, wie die zwei Magnete fest 
einrasten. Auf den Klick hören. Kinnriemen ziehen, um den sicheren Verschluss der Schnalle zu prüfen. 
Zum Öffnen der Schnalle, Oberteil vom Bodenteil fortschieben bis die Magnete sich lösen.

Sie haben die Wahl, die Schnalle ein- oder beidhändig zu schließen und öffnen.
Riemen so einstellen, dass Schnalle nicht am Kieferknochen sitzt. Das lose Ende des Riemens durch den “O”-Ring, und 
in das Kinnpolster, stecken.
Die korrekte Position für den geschlossenen Kinnriemen ist unter dem Unterkiefer, zwischen der Kinnspitze und Kehle. 
Der geschlossene Riemen sollte sich fest und bequem anfühlen. Zwischen Kinn und Riemen sollte sich ein Finger 
einschieben lassen. Für extra Komfort, das Deluxe-Kinnpolster benutzen.
WARNHINWEIS: Den Helm stets mit fest geschlossenem Kinnriemen tragen.
Ihr Helm wird mit Zusatzpolstern zum Erzielen eines Halts geliefert, der Ihrer Kopfform optimal entspricht. Wenn die 
vor-inserierten Polster in Ihrem Helm nicht richtig passen, diese herausnehmen. Stattdessen die Zusatzpolster 
verwenden.
Test Auf Sicheren Sitz
Vor jedem Gebrauch diese Punkte prüfen:
1. Helm aufsetzen. Er sollte stationär auf Ihrem Kopf bleiben. Falls er sich bewegt, Einstellscheibe zum Erhöhen der 
Spannung nutzen. Wenn die Haut auf Ihrer Stirn nur eben gering zieht, ist dies ein guter Sitz.
2. Magnetschnalle schließen und öffnen.
3. Kinnriemen schließen und Mund öffnen. Der Riemen sollte nun straff gegen Ihr Kinn ziehen. Den Helm vor und hinter 
ziehen, so weit es geht. Wenn er rutscht, vom Kopf abhebt oder abgleitet, ist der Riemen zu locker. Wenn der Helm 
sich nur wenig bewegt, sitzt er richtig.
Helm nicht beim Fahren einstellen.
Wenn Sie keinen richtigen Sitz erreichen, diesen Helm nicht verwenden.
Abnehmbares Visier (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #3 )
Das NUTCASE-Visier schirmt Sonne und Regen ab. Zum Anbringen, die drei Zapfen auf dem Visier in die drei Kerben 
längs der inneren Vorderkante des Helms einpassen. Alle drei Zapfen fest in die Kerben drücken, bis voll eingeschoben.
360º Reflektivität
Das NUTCASE-Logo vorn und hinten, Einstellscheibe und Kinnriemen-Gewebe sind aus reflektierendem Material. Diese 
reflektierenden Materialien sind kein Ersatz für vorgeschriebene Beleuchtungen. Bei Dämmerung und Dunkelheit stets 
geeignete Beleuchtungssysteme am Fahrrad nutzen. Achtsam und unter strikter Einhaltung der Verkehrsregeln fahren. 

Pflege und Lagerung
Helm mit milder Seife und feuchtem, weichem Tuch abwischen. An Luft trocknen lassen. Nicht in Wasser tauchen oder 
nass lagern. Fern von direktem Sonnenlicht an trockenem, mäßigwarmen, pH-neutralen Ort lagern. Kontakt mit spitzen 
Gegenständen oder scharfen Kanten vermeiden. Helm nicht im heißen Auto oder nahe einer Wärmequelle aufbewahren.

Befristete 1-Jahres-Garantie 
Es wird ein Jahr ab Erstkaufdatum, oder ansonsten wie von gültigem Recht gefordert, garantiert, dass 
NUTCASE-Helme frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern sind. Diese Garantie gilt nur für den Erstkäufer und deckt 
keine Schäden, die durch Stoß, unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, Unfälle, Fahrlässigkeit, Fehlgebrauch, falsche Wartung, 
unrichtigen Sitz, normale Abnutzung, Modifikationen, von NUTCASE nicht vorgesehenem Gebrauch oder Schäden 
durch Hitze oder Kontakt mit Lösemitteln entstehen.
Wenn ein NUTCASE-Helm sich innerhalb eines Jahres ab Kaufdatum als fehlerhaft in Material oder Verarbeitung erweist, 
wird NUTCASE oder sein lokaler Distributor, nach seiner alleinigen Option, kostenfrei entweder Reparaturteile stellen 
oder den Helm ersetzen. Der Erstkäufer sollte den Helm mit Kaufquittung und schriftlicher Dokumentation des Mangels 
bei einem autorisierten Händler einreichen. Der Händler wird den Anspruch dann prüfen.
Diese Garantie betrifft nicht Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte. Diese Garantie gilt anstatt aller anderen, ausdrücklichen oder 
impliziten Garantien. Keine Vertretung oder Person ist autorisiert, Haftung namens NUTCASE im Zusammenhang mit 
Verkauf oder Gebrauch dieses Produkts zu übernehmen.

Für Garantieinformation in der EU, wenden Stie sich an Ihren autorisierten NUTCASE-Händler.

Zu Ihrem Schutz wurde Ihr Helm unabhängig in einem Labor getestet und zertifiziert. Die Schutzleistung Ihres Helms 
kann jedoch bei normaler Nutzung eventuell mit der Zeit nachlassen. Wir empfehlen daher, dass Sie Ihren Helm sechs 
Jahre nach dem Datumcode innen auf dem Helm ersetzen.

MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de proceder al uso. Es usted responsable de la utilización correcta.
Ningún casco puede proteger contra todas las lesiones. El ajuste adecuado y la correcta utilización optimizan la 
protección del casco.
Escoja la talla del casco que se ajuste más cómodamente a la forma de su cabeza. Para lograr la posición correcta y 
el mejor ajuste del casco, siga las instrucciones de ajuste NUTCASE.
Asegúrese de que su casco se ajusta correctamente y de que la hebilla magnética se abrocha con seguridad. Realice 
los ajustes necesarios.
Revise el casco para detectar posibles signos de deterioro antes y después de cada uso. Examine el cosido y los 
elementos metálicos del mismo. Realice inspecciones periódicas con regularidad.

ADVERTENCIAS:
Este casco ha sido diseñado exclusivamente para ser utilizado con bicicletas a pedales, monopatines y patines de 
ruedas, NO para deportes automovilísticos, ciclomotores o motos.
Este casco protege sólo si está bien ajustado. Al comprar su casco, pruebe distintas tallas y seleccione un casco  que 
se ajuste bien a su cabeza pero sin que se lo sienta incomodamente apretado.
Este casco es capaz de absorber UN impacto grave, después de lo cual ha de ser inmediatamente destruido y sustituido. 
Hágalo incluso si el casco parece estar en buen estado. El impacto provoca desperfectos estructurales invisibles.
Los niños no deben llevar este casco cuando monten o realicen otras actividades si existe el riesgo de estrangulación/que-
dar colgados si quedan atrapados por el casco. Adultos: Indique a los niños que han de seguir  esta advertencia.
No modifique ni elimine ninguno de los componentes de su casco. No adapte el casco con el objetivo de colocar en él 
accesorios distintos de los recomendados por NUTCASE.
Evite exponerlo a temperaturas extremas, objetos puntiagudos, cantos afilados, agua salada, adhesivos, disolventes a 
base de petróleo, productos corrosivos o limpiadores domésticos de uso común como el amoníaco o la lejía. La 
exposición puede ocasionar daños que no son visibles. Consulte las instrucciones de Cuidado y Almacenamiento,
Las temperaturas elevadas, como se dan en un coche estacionado, pueden derretir el duro caparazón de NUTCASE. 
Una superficie de aspecto irregular y con burbujas es signo de deterioro debido al calor. Un casco estropeado por el 
calor deberá ser desechado y sustituido. La garantía NUTCASE no cubre los deterioros producido por el calor.
Los cascos tienen una duración limitada. En caso de que su casco resulte pequeño o si detecta signos de deterioro, 
deséchelo y sustitúyalo.
NUTCASE, Inc. no se responsabilizará de los daños, lesiones o fallecimiento ocasionados por el uso indebido, las 
modificaciones no autorizadas o las reparaciones efectuadas por personas no autorizadas.

Instrucciones De Ajuste
Tamaño Del Casco
Elija el tamaño de casco correcto. Mida la circunferencia de su cabeza con una cinta métrica flexible. Si no dispone de 
cinta métrica, utilice una cuerda y mida la longitud de la cuerda con una regla.
Colóquese la cinta métrica o cuerda en la frente, aproximadamente a una pulgada (2.5 cm) por encima de las cejas y 
extiéndala de oreja a oreja de modo que su cabeza quede totalmente rodeada. Repita tres veces. Utilice la medida 
mayor. Consulte la tabla de tallas de casco de NUTCASE. 
Pruebe tallas distintas. Escoja la que resulte más cómoda y segura. 
Correcta Posición Del Casco  ( figure #1 )
Centre el casco de modo que la mayor parte de su frente quede cubierta por el borde frontal, a una pulgada (2.5 cm) 
aproximadamente por encima de las cejas. La visión delantera y periférica deberán quedar despejadas. Es incorrecto y 
peligroso llevar el casco inclinado hacia atrás o hacia delante.
Sistema De Ajuste Con Dial De Giro (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #4 )
Con el casco puesto, haga girar el dial de giro. Hágalo girar hasta que usted sienta una sujeción firme pero cómoda. 
Para aflojar, hágalo girar en el sentido contrario a las agujas de un reloj. 
Ajustador De Correa De Barbilla "Tri-Glide” 
Aségurese de que las correas de barbilla no le cubren las orejas. Para ajustar, deslice el “Tri-Glide” hacia arriba y hacia 
abajo sobre la correa. Ajuste la correa para eliminar la holgura. El dispositivo “Tri-Glide” debería quedar justo por debajo 
de su oído.
Hebilla Magnética Antipellizcos Fidlock®  ( figure #2 )
Para abrochar la hebilla, deslice la parte superior por encima de la sección inferior hasta que usted note que los dos 
imanes quedan bloqueados. Debería oírse un clic. Dé un tirón firme a la correa de la barbilla para asegurarse de que la 
hebilla está adecuadamente abrochada. 

Para liberar la hebilla, haga deslizar la parte superior separándola de la parte inferior hasta desunir los imanes.
La hebilla puede abrocharse y desabrocharse con una mano o con ambas.
Ajustar las correas evitando que la hebilla no repose sobre la mandíbula. Doble el extremo suelto de la correa 
haciéndolo pasar por la anilla "O" y dentro de la almohadilla de la barbilla.
Para estar correctamente colocada, la correa abrochada de la barbilla deberá ir situada bajo la mandíbula, entre el 
extremo de la barbilla y el cuello. La correa abrochada deberá sentirse firme y cómoda. Debería usted siempre poder 
deslizar un dedo entre la barbilla y la correa. Para mayor comodidad, utilice la almohadilla para barbilla deluxe.
ADVERTENCIA: Lleve siempre el casco puesto con la correa de la barbilla debidamente abrochada.
Su casco está provisto de almohadillas suplementarias para lograr un ajuste que se adapte perfectamente a la forma 
de su cabeza. Si las almohadillas previamente introducidas en su casco no se ajustan debidamente, extráigalas. Utilice 
en lugar de éstas las almohadillas suplementarias.
Realización De Una Prueba Para Un Ajuste Adecuado
Antes de cada uso realice las verificaciones siguientes:
1. Póngase el casco. Éste debería permanecer inmóvil sobre su cabeza. Si el casco se mueve, utilice el dial de giro 
para incrementar la tensión. Si la piel de su frente está ligeramente tensa, ha logrado usted un ajuste correcto.
2. Abroche y desabroche la hebilla magnética.
3. Abroche la correa de la barbilla y abra la boca. La correa debería estar firmemente sujeta sobre su barbilla. Tire del 
casco hacia delante y hacia atrás tanto como pueda. Si se desliza, está suelto con respecto a su cabeza o se cae, la 
correa está demasiado floja. Si el casco tan solo se mueve ligeramente, está bien ajustado.
No se ajuste el casco mientras esté montando.
Si no lograr un ajuste adecuado, no utilice este casco.
Visor Desmontable (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #3 )
El visor NUTCASE protege contra el sol y la lluvia. Para colocarlo, introduzca las tres lengüetas del visor en las tres 
ranuras situadas en la parte frontal interna del casco. Haga encajar firmemente las tres lengüetas en las ranuras hasta 
que se hallen totalmente introducidas.
Reflectividad De 360º
Los logotipos anterior y posterior de NUTCASE, el dial de giro y la correa de la barbilla están confeccionados con 
materiales reflectantes. Estos materiales reflectantes no sustituyen los faros requeridos. Cuando haya poca luz y en 
ambientes oscuros, monte siempre en bicicleta con la iluminación adecuada. Sea cauto y respete estrictamente las 
normas de tráfico. 

Cuidado Y Almacenamiento
Limpie su casco con jabón neutro y un paño suave humedecido. Déjelo secar al aire. No lo sumerja en agua ni lo 
guarde cuando esté mojado. Guárdelo alejado de la luz solar directa en un lugar seco, templado y en condiciones ph 
neutro. Evite el contacto con objetos puntiagudos o Afilados. No guarde su casco en un automóvil en el que hace calor 
o cerca de una fuente de calor.

Garantía Limitada De Un Año 
Los cascos NUTCASE están garantizados contra defectos de materiales y de mano de obra durante un año a partir de 
la fecha de compra original, o según lo exija la ley local. Esta garantía es válida exclusivamente para el comprador 
original y no cubre los daños causados por impacto, uso indebido, accidentes, negligencia, maltrato, mantenimiento 
incorrecto, ajuste incorrecto, desgaste normal, modificaciones, uso para el cual NUTCASE no destinó el producto o 
desperfectos causados por el calor o contacto con disolventes. 
Si un casco NUTCASE presentara defectos de materiales o de mano de obra en el plazo de un año desde la fecha de 
la compra, NUTCASE o su país distribuidor, a su discreción, facilitará piezas para repararlo o sustituirá el casco sin 
gasto alguno. El comprador original deberá llevar el casco a un comerciante detallista autorizado junto con el 
comprobante de compra y documentación escrita sobre el defecto de que se trate. El comerciante detallista evaluará 
entonces la reclamación.
Esta garantía no afecta sus derechos legales. Esta garantía sustituye todas las demás garantías, expresas o implícitas. 
Ningún representante ni persona está autorizado a asumir responsabilidad en nombre de NUTCASE con respecto a la 
venta o al uso de este producto.

Para información sobre garantía en la UE, rogamos se ponga en contacto con su distribuidor autorizado de NUTCASE.
Su casco ha sido sometido a pruebas en laboratorios independientes y ha recibido certificaciones para protegerlo a 
usted. Sin embargo, el desempeño de su casco protector puede disminuir con el paso del tiempo debido al uso 
normal. Recomendamos reemplazar su casco después de 6 años de uso a partir de la fecha indicada en el código 
impreso en el interior del casco.

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS
Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant usage. Il vous incombe d’utiliser correctement le produit.
Aucun casque ne peut protéger contre toutes les blessures. Un ajustement et une utilisation appropriés optimalisent la 
protection qu’offre le casque.
Choisissez un casque de la taille qui épouse le plus confortablement la forme de votre tête. Pour obtenir une position 
correcte du casque et le meilleur ajustement possible, suivez les instructions d’ajustement NUTCASE.
Avant chaque usage, assurez-vous que votre casque est bien ajusté et que la boucle magnétique est fixée solidement. 
Effectuez les ajustements nécessaires.
Avant et après chaque usage, examinez le casque à la recherche de signes d’usure. Inspectez les coutures et autres 
composants du casque. Effectuez une inspection soignée à intervalles réguliers.

AVERTISSEMENTS:
Ce casque est strictement destiné à être utilisé avec des vélos, des planches à roulettes et des patins à roulettes – PAS 
pour des sports motorisés, des mobylettes ou des motocyclettes.
Le casque ne protège que s' il est ajusté correctement. Avant de l'acheter, il est recommandé d'essayer plusieurs tailles 
et d'acheter celle qui est la plus adaptée et la plus confortable.
Ce casque peut absorber UN choc important, après quoi il doit être détruit et remplacé immédiatement. Faites-le 
même si le casque semble n’avoir subi aucun dommage. Le choc cause des dommages structurels invisibles.
Les enfants ne doivent pas porter ce casque en grimpant ou en exécutant d’autres activités car si l’enfant est piégé 
avec le casque, il risque de s’étrangler ou de se pendre. Adultes : donnez instruction aux enfants de suivre cet 
avertissement.
Ne modifiez ou ne retirez aucun composant d’origine de votre casque. N’adaptez pas votre casque pour y fixer des 
accessoires autres que ceux recommandés par NUTCASE.
Évitez l’exposition aux températures extrêmes, aux objets pointus, aux bordures tranchantes, à l’eau salée, aux adhésifs, 
aux solvants à base de pétrole, aux agents corrosifs ou aux nettoyants domestiques d’usage courant tels que 
l’ammoniac ou les agents de blanchiment. L’exposition peut causer des dommages qui ne sont pas visibles. 
Reportez-vous aux instructions d’entretien et de stockage.
Les températures élevées, comme celles dans une voiture garée, peuvent faire fondre la coque dure NUTCASE. Une 
surface inégale avec des bulles indique des dommages attribuables à la chaleur. Jetez et remplacez un casque 
endommagé par la chaleur. La garantie NUTCASE ne couvre pas les dommages attribuables à la chaleur.
Les casques ont une durée de vie limitée. Si votre casque devient trop petit pour vous ou si vous détectez des signes 
d’usure, jetez et remplacez le casque.
NUTCASE, Inc. décline toute responsabilité au titre des dommages, des blessures ou d’un décès causés par une 
utilisation inappropriée, des modifications non approuvées ou des réparations par des personnes non autorisées.

Instructions D’ajustement
Taille Du Casque
Trouvez le casque de la taille qui vous convient. Mesurez la circonférence de votre tête à l’aide d’un mètre ruban. Si 
vous n’avez pas de mètre ruban, utilisez une ficelle et mesurez la longueur de la ficelle par rapport à une règle.
Placez le ruban à mesurer ou la ficelle autour de votre front à environ 2.5 cm au-dessus des sourcils, et faites le tour 
d’une oreille à l’autre pour encercler complètement votre tête. Répétez trois fois. Utilisez la mesure la plus grande. 
Reportez-vous au tableau des tailles de casque NUTCASE. 
Essayez différentes tailles. Choisissez celle qui vous procure la plus grande sensation de confort et de sécurité. 
Position Correcte Du Casque   ( figure #1 )
Centrez le casque de manière à couvrir la plus grande partie de votre front avec le bord avant à environ 2.5 cm 
au-dessus de vos sourcils. La vision avant et périphérique doit être libre et sans obstructions. Il est erroné et dangereux 
de porter le casque incliné vers l’arrière ou l’avant.
Système D’ajustement à Cadran Rotatif  (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #4 )
Le casque étant sur votre tête, tournez le cadran rotatif. Tournez-le en sens horaire jusqu’à ce que vous sentiez une 
prise ferme mais confortable. Tournez-le en sens antihoraire pour desserrer. 
Ajusteur De Jugulaire à Triple Glissement 
Assurez-vous que les lanières de la jugulaire ne couvrent pas vos oreilles. Pour ajuster, faites glisser la triple glissière le 
long de la lanière. Serrez la lanière pour éliminer le mou. La triple glissière doit reposer juste sous votre oreille.
Fermoir Magnétique Anti-Pincement Fidlock®  ( figure #2 )
Pour attacher la boucle, faites glisser la partie supérieure par-dessus la partie inférieure jusqu’à ce que vous sentiez que 

les deux aimants se verrouillent ensemble. Écoutez qu’un clic se fasse entendre. Tirez fermement sur la lanière du 
menton pour vous assurer que la boucle est attachée solidement. 
Pour relâcher la boucle, faites glisser la partie supérieure à l’écart de la partie inférieure jusqu’à ce que les aimants se 
séparent. 
Vous pouvez attacher et relâcher la boucle avec une ou les deux mains.
Ajustez les lanières de manière à ce que la boucle ne repose pas au niveau du maxillaire. Rentrez l’extrémité lâche de 
la lanière à travers l’anneau en “O” et dans le coussinet pour menton.
La position correcte de la jugulaire bouclée est sous la mâchoire, entre le bout du menton et la gorge. La lanière 
bouclée doit procurer une sensation de fermeté et de confort. Vous devriez pouvoir glisser un doigt entre votre menton 
et la lanière. Une mini mentonnière en textile est fourni pour améliorer le confort.
AVERTISSEMENT: Portez toujours votre casque avec la jugulaire attachée solidement.
Votre casque comprend un jeu d’empiècements supplémentaires en vue d’obtenir un ajustement qui épouse de façon 
optimale la forme de votre tête. Essayez des empiècements d’épaiseurs différentes dans le casque pour atteindre 
l’ajustage et le confort optimal.
Faites le Test pour Un Ajustement Parfait
Effectuez ces vérifications avant chaque usage:
1. Mettez le casque sur votre tête. Il doit rester fermement sur votre tête. S’il bouge, utilisez le cadran rotatif pour 
augmenter la tension. Si vous sentez une légère tension sur la peau de votre front, ceci signifie que vous avez un bon 
ajustement.
2. Attachez et relâchez la boucle magnétique.
3. Attachez la jugulaire et ouvrez votre bouche. La jugulaire doit tirer fermement sur votre menton. Tirez le casque vers 
l’avant et vers l’arrière aussi loin que possible. S’il glisse, se soulève de votre tête ou s’en détache, ceci signifie que la 
jugulaire est trop lâche. Si le casque ne bouge que légèrement, vous avez un bon ajustement.
N’ajustez pas votre casque en mouvement. N’utilisez pas ce casque si vous êtes incapable d’obtenir un bon ajustement.

Visière Amovible (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models)  ( figure #3 )
La visière NUTCASE protège contre le soleil et la pluie. Pour la poser, insérez les trois languettes de la visière dans les 
trois encoches situés le long du bord avant intérieur du casque. Enfoncez les trois languettes fermement dans les 
encoches jusqu’à ce qu’elles soient insérées à fond.
Réflectivité Sur 360º
Les logos NUTCASE avant et arrière, le cadran rotatif et la mentonnière sont faits d’un matériau réfléchissant. Ces 
matériaux réfléchissants ne remplacent pas l’exigence d’éclairage supplémentaire. Dans des conditions de faible 
lumière et de nuit, circulez toujours avec les systèmes d’éclairage appropriés sur votre vélo. Soyez prudent et observez 
strictement les règles de circulation.
Entretien Et Stockage
Nettoyez votre casque à l’aide d’un linge doux et humide avec un savon doux. Laissez-le sécher à l’air. Ne l’immergez 
pas dans l’eau et ne le rangez pas pendant qu’il est mouillé. Rangez-le à l’écart de la lumière solaire directe dans des 
conditions sèches, tempérées et à pH neutre. Évitez tout contact avec les objets pointus ou autres bordures tranchantes. 
Ne rangez pas votre casque dans une voiture chaude ou à proximité d’une source de chaleur.
Garantie Limitée D’un An 
Les casques NUTCASE sont garantis comme étant exempts de vices de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une 
période d’un an depuis la date de l’achat initial ou autrement comme exigé par les lois applicables. La présente 
garantie s’applique uniquement à l’acheteur d’origine et elle ne couvre pas les dommages causés par un choc, une 
utilisation inappropriée, des accidents, une négligence, une utilisation abusive, un entretien inapproprié, un ajustement 
inapproprié, l’usure normale, des modifications, une utilisation non prévue par NUTCASE ou des dommages causés par 
la chaleur ou le contact avec des solvants.
Si un casque NUTCASE s’avère présenter un défaut matériel ou de fabrication pendant une période d’un an depuis la 
date d’achat, NUTCASE ou son distributeur national fournira les pièces de remplacement ou remplacera le casque 
gratuitement, à son entière discrétion. L’acheteur d’origine doit confier le casque à un détaillant agréé, accompagné 
d’une preuve d’achat et d’une documentation écrite de la défaillance. Le détaillant évaluera alors la réclamation.
La présente garantie n’a aucun effet sur les droits qui vous sont octroyés en vertu des lois en vigueur. Cette garantie 
tient lieu de toutes les autres garanties, explicites ou implicites. Aucun représentant ou personne n’est autorisé à 
assumer une responsabilité au nom de NUTCASE en lien avec la vente ou l’utilisation de ce produit.
Pour obtenir des informations de garantie en UE, prenez contact avec votre détaillant NUTCASE agréé.
Les caractéristiques de protection de votre casque ont été testées et certifiées par un laboratoire indépendant. 
Cependant, il est possible que l’usure normale de votre casque réduise graduellement la qualité de sa protection
 Nous recommandons de remplacer ce casque 6 ans après la date codée indiquée à l’intérieur du casque.
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AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND AS/NZS 2063:2008 INSTRUCTIONS FOR CARE AND USE
(a) No helmet can protect the wearer against all possible impacts.
(b) The helmet is designed to be retained by a strap under the lower jaw. 
(c) To be effective, a helmet must fit and be worn correctly. To check for correct fit, place helmet on head and make any 
adjustments indicated. Securely fasten retention system. Grasp the helmet and try to rotate it to the front and rear. A 
correctly fitted helmet should be comfortable and should not move forward to obscure vision or rearward to expose the 
forehead.
(d) No attachments should be made to the helmet except those recommended by the helmet manufacturer.
(e) The helmet is designed to absorb shock by partial destruction of the shell and liner. This damage may not be visible. 
Therefore, if subjected to a severe blow, the helmet should be destroyed and replaced even if it appears undamaged.
(f) The helmet may be damaged and rendered ineffective by petroleum and petroleum products, cleaning agents, paints, 
adhesives and the like, without the damage being visible to the user.
(g) A helmet has a limited lifespan in use and should be replaced when it shows obvious signs of wear.
(h) This helmet should not be used by children while climbing or doing other activities where there is a risk of hanging or 
strangulation if the child gets trapped whilst wearing the helmet.
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Het vast- en losmaken van de sluiting kan met een of twee handen gebeuren. 
Verstel de bandjes zo, zodat de sluiting niet op het kaakbeen zit. Steek het losse eindje van het bandje door het 

“O”-vormig ringetje en in het kussentje voor de kin. 
De juiste positie van de vastgemaakte kinband is onder de kaak, tussen het puntje van de kin en de keel. De 
vastgemaakte kinband moet stevig en comfortabel zitten. Er moet een vinger achter de kinband gestoken kunnen 
worden. Gebruik het luxe kussentje voor de kin voor extra comfort. 
WAARSCHUWING: Draag de helm altijd met de kinband goed vastgemaakt.
De helm komt met extra set voeringen om de pasvorm beter aan te passen aan de vorm van het hoofd. Probeer de 
verschillende diktes van de voering net zolang uit tot u de optimale pasvorm en een maximaal comfort hebt bereikt.
Test de Helm voor een Veilige Pasvorm
Controleer het volgende voor elk gebruik:
1. Zet de helm op het hoofd. De helm moet vast op het hoofd blijven staan. Als de helm beweegt, gebruik dan het 
draaibaar afstelsysteem om de helm steviger op het hoofd te zetten. Als je de huid van je voorhoofd een beetje voelt 
trekken, zit de helm goed. 
2. Maak de sluiting vast en weer los.
3. Maak de sluiting weer vast en open de mond. De kinband moet nu stevig tegen de kin zitten. Trek de helm zover 
mogelijk naar voren en naar achteren. Als de helm meeschuift of van het hoofd los komt, dan is de kinband te los. Als 
de helm niet veel beweegt, dan zit deze goed. 

Para soltar a fivela, deslize a parte superior para for a da parte inferior até que os imãs se separem. 
É possível prender e soltar a fivela com uma ou duas mãos.
Ajuste as faixas para que a fivela não fique sob o osso da mandíbula. Enfie a extremidade solta da faixa pelo anel em 

“O” e dentro da almofada do queixo.
A posição correta para a faixa de queixo dobrada é sob a mandíbula, entre a ponta do queixo e a garganta. A faixa 
dobrada deve ficar firme e confortável. É preciso deixar o espaço de um dedo entre o queixo e a faixa. Para maior 
conforto, use a almofada para queixo deluxe.
AVISO: Sempre use o capacete com a faixa de queixo dobrada com segurança.
O seu capacete inclui almofadas adicionais para obter um melhor encaixe no formato da sua cabeça. Se as almofadas 
pré-colocadas no capacete não se encaixarem corretamente, retire-as. Use as almofadas adicionais em seu lugar.
Teste Para Um Encaixe Seguro
Realize as verificações a seguir antes de cada uso:
1. Coloque o capacete. Ele deve permanecer parado na cabeça. Se ele se mover, use o Spin Dial para aumentar a 
tensão. Se a pele da sua testa ficar levemente puxada, o encaixe está bom.
2. Prenda e solte a fivela magnética.
3. Afivele a faixa para queixo e abra a boca. A faixa deve ficar firmemente presa contra o queixo. Coloque o capacete 
para frente e para trás o máximo possível. Se ele deslizar, ficar muito longe ou sair da cabeça, a faixa está muito solta. 
Se o capacete se movimentar só um pouco, está bem encaixado.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Lees voor gebruik alle instructies. U bent zelf verantwoordelijk voor het juiste gebruik. 
Een helm kan niet alle verwondingen voorkomen. Met een goede afstelling en met correct gebruik geeft de helm de 
beste bescherming.
Kies een helm die het beste past bij de vorm van het hoofd. Om de best mogelijke pasvorm en positie van de helm te 
vinden, volg de NUTCASE afstelinstructies. 
Zorg voor elk gebruik dat de helm goed past en dat de magnetische sluiting goed vast zit. Pas de helm indien 
nodig aan. 
Controleer de helm voor en na ieder gebruik goed op gebruiksschade. Kijk goed naar de naden en de andere 
onderdelen van de helm. Onderwerp de helm regelmatig aan een grondige controle.  

WAARSCHUWINGEN:
Deze helm alleen gebruiken bij fietsen, skateboarden en rolschaatsen – de helm is niet voor gebruik bij motorsporten, 
brommers en motoren. 
Deze helm beschermt alleen als deze goed is afgesteld. De gebruiker dient diverse maten te passen en de maat te 
kiezen die het beste past en het prettigst zit.
Deze helm kan ÉÉN serieuze klap verdragen en na zo’n klap moet de helm meteen vernietigd en vervangen worden. 
Dit moet ook gebeuren als de helm onbeschadigd lijkt. De klap kan onzichtbare schade als gevolg hebben. 
Kinderen moeten deze helm niet dragen tijdens klimmen of andere activiteiten waarbij een risico van wurging of 
ophanging kan optreden als het kind in de helm verstrikt raakt. Aan volwassenen: Zorg dat kinderen deze 
waarschuwing kennen en naleven. 
Verwijder geen originele onderdelen van de helm en pas de helm niet zelf aan. Pas de helm niet aan door er 
accessoires aan te bevestigen tenzij deze door NUTCASE worden aanbevolen.
Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen, scherpe objecten of scherpe randjes, zout, water, lijmen, 
oplosmiddel-en gebaseerd op petroleum, bijtende substanties of gewone huishoudelijke schoonmaakmiddelen zoals 
ammoniak en bleekwater. Blootstelling hieraan kan onzichtbare schade aanrichten. Bekijk de onderhouds- en 
opberginstructies goed.
Hoge temperaturen, zoals in een geparkeerde auto, kunnen het harde plastic van de NUTCASE doen smelten. Een 
hobbelig en onregelmatig oppervlak is het gevolg van beschadiging door hitte. In dit geval dient de helm weggegooid 
en vervangen te worden. Beschadiging door hitte valt niet onder de NUTCASE garantie.
Helmen hebben een beperkte levensduur. Als de helm te klein wordt of er tekenen van slijtage te zien zijn, gooi de 
helm dan weg en vervang deze. 
NUTCASE, Inc. is niet verantwoordelijk voor schade, verwondingen of dood veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik, niet 
goedgekeurde aanpassingen of reparaties door niet erkende personen. 

Instructies Voor Het Afstellen Van De Helm
Maat Van Helm
Bepaal de juiste maat van de helm. Meet de hoofdomtrek met een meetlint. Heeft u geen meetlint, gebruik dan een 
stukje touw en meet de lengte van het touw met een liniaal. 
Leg het meetlint of het stukje touw over het voorhoofd, ongeveer 2.5 cm boven de wenkbrauwen en leg het van oor 
tot oor om het hoofd. Doe dit drie keer. Gebruik de grootste afmeting. Raadpleeg nu de NUTCASE maattabel.
Probeer verschillende maten. Kies de helm die het meest comfortabel en vast zit. 
Juiste Positie Van De Helm ( figure #1 )
Plaats de helm zodanig dat hij over het voorhoofd valt, ongeveer 2.5 cm boven de wenkbrauwen. Het zicht naar voren 
en naar opzij moet vrij zijn. Het is niet goed en zelfs gevaarlijk om de helm naar achter of naar voren gekanteld te 
dragen.
Pasvormsysteem met draairing (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #4 )
Draai met de helm op het hoofd aan de knop. Draai met de klok mee tot de helm stevig maar comfortabel voelt. Draai 
tegen de klok in om de helm losser te maken.  
Tri-Glide Verstelschuifje Voor De Kinband 
Zorg dat de bandjes om de kin niet over de oren gaan. Om aan te passen, verplaats het verstelschuifje naar boven of 
naar beneden. Het schuifje moet precies onder het oor zitten.
Magnetische Fidlock® Sluiting  ( figure #2 )
Breng de magneten in het bovenste deel en in het onderste deel naar elkaar tot ze vastklikken om de sluiting vast te 
maken. Zorg dat je een klik hoort. Trek stevig aan de kinband om zeker te zijn dat de sluiting goed vast zit. 
Schuif het bovenste deel weg van het onderste deel totdat de magneten loslaten om de sluiting te openen. 

BRUKSANVISNING
Läs bruksanvisningen innan du tar hjälmen i bruk. Du är ansvarig för korrekt användning. Ingen hjälm kan skydda från 
alla skador. Rätt passform och korrekt användning optimera hjälmens skydd. För att uppnå rätt hjälmposition och bästa 
möjliga passform, följ NUTCASE monteringsanvisningar. Innan varje användning, kontrollera att hjälmen passar ordentligt 
och att magnetspännen fastnar säkert. Utför nödvändig justering. Före och efter varje användning, kontrollera hjälmen 
för tecken på slitage. Kontrollera sömmar och hårdvara. Gör regelbundet noggrann inspektion av hjälmen. 

VARNINGAR:
Denna hjälm är avsedd för användning med cykel, skateboards och rullskridskor - INTE motorsport, moped eller 
motorcyklar. Denna hjälm skyddar endast om den är korrekt inställd. Köparen ska prova 
olika storlekar och välja den storlek som passar bäst och är mest bekväma. Denna hjälm kan absorbera EN allvarlig 
stöt, varefter den omedelbart måste förstöras och bytas ut. Gör det även om hjälmen verkar oskadad. Stöten kan 
orsaka osynlig strukturell skada. Barn får inte bära hjälmen när de klättrar eller gör andra aktiviteter när det finns risk för 
kvävning / hängning om barnet blir hängande i hjälmen. Vuxna: Lär barn att följa denna varning. Ändra eller avlägsna 
inga delar av hjälmens ursprungliga delar. Använd inte hjälmen för att fästa tillbehör, annat än vad som rekommenderas 
av NUTCASE Ä. Undvik exponering för extrema temperaturer, spetsiga föremål, skarpa kanter, saltvatten, lim, 
petroleumbaserade lösningsmedel, frätande ämnen eller vanliga hushållsrengöringsmedel som ammoniak eller 
blekmedel. Exponering kan orsaka skador som inte är synliga. Se Handbok för vård och förvaring. Höga temperaturer, 
som t.ex. parkerad bil, kan smälta NUTCASE hårda skal. En ojämn, bubblig yta indikerar på värme skada. Kassera och 
byt ut en värme skadad hjälm. NUTCASE-garantin täcker inte skador på grund av värme. Hjälmar har en begränsad 
livslängd. Om du växer ur din hjälm eller upptäcker slitage, kassera och byt ut den. NUTCASE, Inc. ska inte hållas 
ansvarig för skador eller dödsfall som orsakats av felaktig användning, otillåtlig ändring eller reparationer som utförts av 
en icke fullmäktig person av NUTCASE.

Monteringsanvisningar 
Hjälmstorlek 
Mät omkretsen på ditt huvud med ett mjukt måttband. Om du inte har ett måttband, använd en sträng och mät längden 
på strängen mot en linjal. Placera måttbandet eller strängen över pannan ca 2,5 cm ovanför ögonbrynen och linda den 
från öra till öra för att helt omsluta huvudet. Upprepa tre gånger. Använd den största mätningen. Se NUTCASE 
hjälmstorleksdiagram.  
Korrekt hjälmposition (figur 1) 
Centrera hjälmen så att framkanten av hjälmen är ungefär 1” ( ca 2,5 cm )ovanför ögonbrynen. Synfältet fram samt 
sidläges bör vara obegränsad. Det är felaktigt och osäkert att bära hjälmen lutad bakåt eller framåt.
Spin Dial Fit System (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) (figur # 4)
Med hjälmen på, vrid Spin Dial. Vrid det medurs tills du känner ett fast, men bekvämt grepp. Vrid det moturs för att 
lossa.
Tri-Glide Chin Strap Adjustor
Var noga med att hakband inte täcker dina öron. För att justera, skjut tri-glide upp och ner på bandet. Dra åt bandet för 
att eliminera slack. Tri-gliden bör ligga strax under ditt öra.
Fidlock® No-Pinch Magnetic Buckle (figur # 2) 
För att fästa spännet, skjut den övre delen över bottendelen tills du känner de två magneterna på plats. Lyssna efter ett 
klick. Ryck i hakbandet för att vara säker på att spännet är ordentligt fastsatt. För att frigöra spännet, skjut den övre 
delen bort från bottendelen tills magneterna skiljer sig åt. Du har möjlighet att fästa och lossa spännet med en hand 
eller med båda händerna. Justera remmarna så att spännen inte sitter vid käkbenet. Stick in den lösa ändan av 
remmen genom "O" -ringen. Den rätta positionen för det böjda hakbandet ligger under käken mellan hakans och 
halsens spets. Den böjda remmen skall kännas fast och bekväm.
VARNING: Använd alltid hjälmen med hakbandet ordentligt fastsatt.
Utbytbara kuddar
Med din hjälm medföljer en kudduppsättning. som du bör använda för att uppnå en passform som överensstäm-
mer med huvudets form. Olika tjocklekar av kudduppsättningar fins som acessoarier. Prova olika tjocklekar 
i hjälmen för att uppnå optimal passform och komfort.
Test för säker passning
Utför dessa kontroller före varje användning:
1. Sätt på hjälmen. Den borde vara stationär på huvudet.
2. Fäst och lossa magnetspännen.
3. Spänn hakbandet och öppna munnen. Remen ska dra ordentligt mot hakan. Dra hjälmen framåt och bakåt så långt 
du kan. Om den glider, lyfter sig bort från huvudet eller kommer av, är remmen för lös. Om hjälmen bara rör sig lite, har 
du en bra passform. Justera inte hjälmen när du kör. Om du inte kan få en lämplig passform, använd inte hjälmen.

Verstel de helm niet tijdens het fietsen. 
Als het niet lukt om de helm goed passend te krijgen, gebruik de helm dan niet. 
Afneembare Zonneklep (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #3 )
Het NUTCASE inschuifbaar klepje beschermt tegen zon en regen. Plaats het klepje in de drie gleufjes aan de voorkant 
van de helm. Zorg dat alle drie de tabjes volledig in de gleufjes zitten. 
360º Reflectie
De NUTCASE logo’s op de voor- en achterkant, het draaibaar afstelsysteem en de kinband zijn gemaakt van 
reflecterend materiaal. Deze reflecterende materialen zijn geen vervanging voor het voorzien van behoorlijk licht. Zorg in 
schemer en donker, altijd voor behoorlijk licht op de fiets. Wees voorzichtig en houd u volledig aan de verkeersregels. 

Onderhoud- En Bewaarinstructies
Maak de helm schoon met milde zeep en een zachte, vochtige doek. Laat de helm opdrogen. Dompel de helm niet in 
water en berg de helm niet nat op. Bewaar de helm uit direct zonlicht, in droge, gematigde, PH-neutrale 
omstandigheden. Vermijd contact met scherpe objecten en scherpe randjes. Bewaar de helm niet in een warme auto 
of in de buurt van een warmtebron. 

1 Jaar Beperkte Garantie 
NUTCASE helmen zijn 1 jaar vanaf de dag van aankoop, of andere termijn in het geval de plaatselijke regelgeving dat 
voorschrijft, gegarandeerd tegen gebreken in materiaal en vakmanschap. Deze garantie geldt alleen voor de eerste 
koper en geldt niet voor schade veroorzaakt door een botsing of schok, onjuist gebruik, ongelukken, nalatigheid, 
misbruik, onjuist onderhoud, onjuiste pasvorm, slijtage, aanpassingen, gebruik niet voorgeschreven door NUTCASE of 
schade door hitte of contact met oplosmiddelen.  
Als een NUTCASE helm binnen een jaar na aankoop een gebrek heeft in het materiaal of in de vakmanschap, dan zal 
NUTCASE of de nationale distribiteur kiezen om de helm te repareren of om de helm gratis te vervangen. De eerste 
koper moet de helm naar een erkende dealer brengen met het aankoopbewijs en een beschrijving van het defect op 
papier. De dealer zal dan de claim evalueren. 
Deze garantie heeft geen invloed op uw wettelijke rechten. Deze garantie vervangt alle andere impliciete en expliciete 
garanties. Geen dealer of persoon is geautoriseerd om namens NUTCASE aansprakelijkheid in verband met de verkoop 
of gebruik van dit product op zich te nemen.

Voor informatie over garanties in de EU, neem contact op met een erkende NUTCASE dealer.

Uw helm is door een onafhankelijk laboratorium gekeurd, om u te beschermen. Maar ook bij normaal gebruik zal de 
door de helm geboden bescherming geleidelijk verminderen. Daarom wordt aanbevolen om de helm 6 jaar na de 
binnenin de helm vermelde datumcode te vervangen.

Refleks 
NUTCASE-loggan fram- och baktill på hjälmen är av reflekterande material. Dessa reflekterande material ersätter inte 
behovet av cykellampa. I skymning och mörker ska du alltid använda belysningssystemet på din cykel. Var försiktig i 
trafiken, samt kom ihåg att följa alla trafiklagar.

Vård och förvaring
Rengör hjälmen med mild tvål och en fuktig mjuk trasa. Låt den lufttorka. Dränk inte ner den i vatten. Förvara inte 
hjälmen våt. Förvara den inte i direkt solljus. Förvara hjälmen torr i rumstemperatur, i pH-neutrala förhållanden. Undvik 
kontakt med spetsiga föremål eller skarpa kanter. Förvara inte hjälmen i en varm bil eller nära en värmekälla.

1 års begränsad garanti
NUTCASE-hjälmar är garanterade att vara fria från defekta material och utförande i ett år från det datum då den köptes 
eller enligt lokala lagar. Denna garanti gäller endast den ursprungliga köparen och täcker inte skador som orsakas av 
inverkan, felaktig användning, olyckor, försumlighet, missbruk, felaktigt underhåll, felaktig användning, normalt slitage, 
modifieringar, oavsiktlig användning av NUTCASE eller skador på grund av värme eller kontakt med lösningsmedel. 
Om en NUTCASE-hjälm har visat sig vara defekt i material eller utförande inom ett år från inköpsdatumet, kommer 
NUTCASE eller dess landdistributör helt enkelt att tillhandahålla reparationsdelar eller ersätta hjälmen utan kostnad. 
Denna garanti påverkar inte dina lagstadgade rättigheter. Denna garanti är i stället för alla andra garantier, uttryckliga 
eller underförstådda.
Ingen representant eller person är behörig att ta ansvar på NUTCASEs vägnar i samband med försäljning eller 
användning av denna produkt.

För garantiinformation i EU, kontakta din auktoriserade NUTCASE-återförsäljare.

Din hjälm är labbtestad och certifierad för att skydda dig. Den skyddande prestandan hos din 
hjälm kan minska med tiden vid normal användning. Vi rekommenderar att du byter ut din hjälm 
efter 6 år från datumet kod listad inuti hjälmen.

MANUAL DO PROPRIETÁRIO
Antes de usar, leia as instruções. Você é responsável pelo uso correto.
Nenhum capacete pode proteger de todos os danos. O encaixe apropriado e o uso correto otimizam a proteção  do 
capacete.
Escolha o tamanho de capacete que se adapte confortavelmente em sua cabeça. Para encontrar a posição correta do 
capacete e o melhor encaixe possível, siga as instruções de encaixe do NUTCASE.
Antes de cada uso, verifique se o capacete se encaixa corretamente e a fivela magnética está presa com segurança. 
Faça os ajustes necessários.
Antes e depois de cada uso, examine o capacete em busca de sinais de desgaste. Inspecione as costuras e ferragens. 
Faça inspeções completas periodicamente.

AVISOS:
Este capacete é para uso restrito em bicicletas, skateboards e patins – NÃO em esportes motorizados, bicicletas 
motorizadas ou motocicletas.
Este capacete protege somente se estiver propriamente ajustado em sua cabeça. O usuário deve tentar diferentes 
tamanhos e escolher o que lhe veste melhor e mais confortavelmente.
Esse capacete pode absorver UM impacto sério e, caso isso aconteça, ele deve ser imediatamente destruído e 
substituído. Faça isso mesmo que o capacete pareça estar intacto. O impacto provoca danos estruturais invisíveis.
Crianças não devem usar este capacete para escalar ou praticar outras atividades que apresentem risco de 
estrangulamento / enforcamento se a criança ficar presa no capacete. Adultos: Avise as crianças para respeitarem  
este aviso.
Não modifique ou remova quaisquer peças do componente original do capacete. Não adapte seu capacete com o 
propósito de prender acessórios, além daqueles recomendados pelo NUTCASE.
Evite exposição a temperaturas extremas, objetos pontudos, extremidades afiadas, água salgada, adesivos, solventes 
baseados em petróleo, agentes corrosivos ou limpadores caseiros comuns, como amônia ou água sanitária. A 
exposição pode provocar danos que não ficarão visíveis. Consulte as instruções sobre cuidados e armazenamento.
Altas temperaturas, como as encontradas em carros estacionados, podem derreter o revestimento rígido do NUTCASE. 
Uma superfície irregular e cheia de bolhas indica danos provocados por calor. Descarte e substitua o capacete que for 
danificado pelo calor. A garantia do NUTCASE não cobre danos provocados pelo calor.
Os capacetes têm uma durabilidade limitada. Se ficar apertado ou muito largo ou você detectar sinais de desgaste, 
descarte e substitua o capacete.
A NUTCASE, Inc. não se responsabiliza por danos, ferimentos ou morte provocados pelo uso impróprio, modificações 
ou reparos não aprovados realizados por pessoas não autorizadas.

Instruções Sobre Encaixe
Tamanho Do Capacete
Encontre o tamanho correto do capacete. Meça a circunferência da sua cabeça com uma fita métrica. Se não tiver 
uma fita métrica, use um cordão e compare o tamanho do cordão com uma régua.
Coloque a fita métrica ou cordão em sua testa, a aproximadamente 2.5 cm (1 pol) acima das sombrancelhas e circule 
a cabeça de orelha a orelha até envolver toda a cabeça. Repita três vezes. Use a medida maior. Consulte a tabela de 
tamanho do capacete NUTCASE. 
Experimente tamanhos diferentes. Escolha aquele que fique mais confortável e seguro. 
Posição Correta Do Capacete  ( figure #1 )
Centralize o capacete para cobrir a maior parte da testa com a extremidade dianteira, a aproximadamente 2.5 cm 
(1 pol) acima das sombrancelhas. A visão dianteira e periférica não deve ser obstruída. É incorreto e inseguro usá-lo 
virado para trás ou para a frente.
Sistema De Encaixe Do Spin Dial (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #4 )
Com o capacete colocado, torça o Spin Dial. Gire-o no sentido horário até que sinta uma aderência firme, mas 
confortável. Gire-o no sentido anti-horário para soltar. 
Ajuste Da Faixa De Queixo Tri-Glide 
Verifique se as faixas de queixo não estão cobrindo as orelhas. Para ajustá-las, deslize o tri-glide para cima e para 
baixo na faixa. Aperte a faixa para eliminar afrouxamento. O tri-glide deve ficar bem atrás da orelha.
Fivela Magnética Fidlock® Sem Pinçamento  ( figure #2 )
Para apertar a fivela, deslize a parte superior pela parte inferior até sentir que as duas travas magnéticas estão presas 
no lugar. Escute um clique. Dê um puxão firme na faixa do queixo para verificar se a fivela está presa com segurança. 

KÄYTTÖOHJE 
Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä. Vastuu oikeasta käytöstä on sinun. Mikään kypärä ei voi suojata kaikilta vammoilta. 
Oikea sovitus ja oikea käyttö optimoi kypärän suojaavuuden. Oikean kypärän asennon ja parhaan mahdollisen 
asennuksen saavuttamiseksi noudata NUTCASE-sovitusohjeita. Tarkista ennen jokaista käyttöä, että kypärä sopii hyvin ja 
että magneettinen solki kiinnittyy tukevasti. Tee tarvittavat säädöt. Tarkista kypärä kulumisen varalta ennen käyttöä ja sen 
jälkeen. Tarkasta ompelu ja osat. Tee määräajoin perusteelliset tarkastukset. 

VAROITUKSET:
Tämä kypärä on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi pyöräilyyn, rullalautailuun ja rullaluisteluun - EI moottoriurheiluun, mopoiluun tai 
moottoripyöräilyyn. Tämä kypärä suojaa vain, jos se on säädetty oikein. Ostajan tulisi kokeilla eri kokoja ja valita sopivin 
ja mukavin koko. Tämä kypärä yhdeltä vakavalta iskulta, minkä jälkeen se on välittömästi hävitettävä ja korvattava. Tee 
niin, vaikka kypärä näyttäisi vahingoittumattomalta. Vaikutus aiheuttaa näkymättömiä rakenteellisia vaurioita. Lapset eivät 
saa käyttää tätä kypärää kiipeilyyn tai muuhun toimintaan, kun on olemassa vaara kuristua / hirttyä, jos lapsi juuttuu 
kypärään. Aikuiset: Pyydä lapsia noudattamaan tätä varoitusta. Älä muuta tai poista kypärän alkuperäisiä osia. Älä sido 
kypärään muita lisävarusteita kuin NUTCASE suosittelee. 
Vältä äärimmäisiä lämpötiloja, teräviä esineitä, teräviä reunoja, suolavettä, liimoja, maaöljypohjaisia liuottimia, syövyttäviä 
aineita tai tavallisia kotitalouspuhdistusaineita, kuten ammoniakkia tai valkaisuainetta. Altistuminen voi aiheuttaa vahinkoa, 
joka ei ole näkyvissä. Katso hoito- ja säilytysohjeet. Korkeat lämpötilat, kuten kypärän jättäminen pysäköityyn autoon, 
voivat sulattaa NUTCASE-kypärän suojapinnan. Epätasainen, kupliva pinta osoittaa lämpövaurioita. Hylkää ja korvaa 
lämpövaurioitunut kypärä. NUTCASE-takuu ei kata lämmön aiheuttamia vahinkoja. Kypärän käyttöikä on rajallinen. Jos 
ylität kypärän käyttöajan tai havaitset kulumisen merkkejä, hävitä ja vaihda se. NUTCASE, Inc. ei ole vastuussa 
vahingoista, vammoista tai kuolemasta, joita aiheutuu vääränlaisesta käytöstä, valtuuttamattomista muutoksista tai 
valtuuttamattomien henkilöiden tekemistä korjauksista. 

SOVITUSOHJEET
Kypärän koko 
Mittaa pääsi pehmeällä mittanauhalla. Jos sinulla ei ole mittanauhaa, käytä narua ja mittaa narun pituus viivaimella. 
Aseta mitta tai nauha otsalle noin 2,5 cm kulmakarvojen yläpuolelle ja pyöritä se koko pään ympäri, korvasta korvaan. 
Toista kolme kertaa. Käytä suurinta mittausta. Katso NUTCASE-kypärän kokotaulukko. 

Oikea kypärän asento (kuva # 1) 
Aseta kypärä niin, että se kattaa suurimman osan otsastasi, etureuna noin 2,5 cm kulmakarvojen yläpuolella. 
Näkökentän tulee olla esteetön. Kypärän pitäminen kallistettuna eteen- tai taaksepäin on vaarallista. 
Spin Dial Fit System (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) (kuva #4 )
Kypärässäsi on sisäänrakennettu Spin Dial Fit -järjestelmä varmistaaksemme turvallisen ja mukavan istuvuuden. Voit 
nostaa tai laskea Spin Dial -järjestelmän sijaintia valitsemalla yhden kahdesta kypärän sisäpuolella olevista kiinnityspist-
eestä. Napsauta Fit-järjestelmän keskipainikkeet niin, että Spin Dial istuu takaraivosi alapuolella. Pyöritä Spin Dialia 
kypärän ollessa päässäsi. Kiristä sitä myötäpäivään, kunnes tunnet lujan mutta mukavan istuvuuden. Käännä sitä 
vastapäivään löysätäksesi sitä.
Tri-Glide leukahihna
Varmista, että hihnat eivät peitä korvia. Voit säätää hihnan pituutta liu'uttamalla Tri-Glide säädintä ylös tai alas. Kiristä 
hihna. Tri-Glide säätimen tulisi olla juuri korvan alapuolella. 
Fidlock® No-Pinch Magnetic solki (kuva 2)
Kiinnitä solki liu'uttamalla yläosaa pohjaosaan, kunnes tunnet magneettien lukittuneen. Varmista että kuulet napsahduk-
sen. Nykäise leukahihnasta jämäkästi varmistuaksesi, että solki on kiinnittynyt kunnolla. Irrota solki liu'uttamalla yläosaa 
pohjaosasta, kunnes magneetit irtoavat toisistaan. Sinulla on mahdollisuus kiinnittää ja vapauttaa solki yhdellä tai 
molemmilla käsillä. Säädä hihnat niin, että solki ei osu leukaluuhun. Aseta hihnan löysä pää "O" -renkaan läpi. Hihnan 
oikea asento on leuan alla, Leuan ja kurkun välissä. Hihnan tulisi tuntua jämäkältä ja mukavalta. Sinun pitäisi pystyä 
liu'uttamaan sormi leuan ja hihnan väliin.
VAROITUS: Kiinnitä leukahihna aina kunnolla.
Vaihdettavat pehmusteet
Kypärääsi kuuluu yksi pehmustesarja. Eri paksuisia pehmusteita on saatavilla lisätarvikkeina. Niiden ja 
takakiristimen avulla voit muuttaa kypärän istuvuutta. Kokeile tarvittaessa eri paksuisia pehmusteita, saavuttaaksesi 
optimaalisen istuvuuden ja mukavuuden. 
Testaa turvallinen istuvuus
Suorita nämä tarkistustoimet ennen jokaista käyttökertaa:

1. Laita kypärä päähäsi. Sen pitäisi pysyä paikallaan. 
2. Kiinnitä ja vapauta magneettinen solki. 
3. Kiinnitä leukahihna ja avaa suu. Hihnan tulisi jännittyä leukaasi vasten. Vedä kypärää eteenpäin ja taaksepäin niin 
pitkälle kuin pystyt. Jos se liukuu, nousee päästäsi tai irtoaa, hihna on liian löysällä. Jos kypärä liikkuu vain vähän, sinulla 

Não ajuste o capacete enquanto estiver em movimento.
Se não conseguir um encaixe perfeito, não use este capacete.
Visor Removível (VIO/STREET/LITTLE NUTTY Models) ( figure #3 )
O NUTCASE protege do sol e da chuva. Para prende-lo, encaixe as três abas do visor nos três furos localizados na 
extremidade frontal do capacete. Prenda todas as três abas com firmeza nos furos até que estejam completamente 
inseridas.
Refletividade 360º
A membrana dos logotipos dianteiro e traseiro da NUTCASE, Spin Dial e faixa para o queixo é feita com material 
refletor. Esses materiais refletores não são substitutos para as luzes obrigatórias. Em condições de pouca luz ou 
escuridão, sempre use sistemas de iluminação adequados em sua bicicleta. Pratique exercícios com cuidado e 
respeite as leis de trânsito. 

Cuidado E Armazenamento
Limpe seu capacete com sabão neutro e um pano úmido e macio. Deixe secar.
Não mergulhe em água ou guarde-o quando estiver molhado. Guarde-o longe da luz direta do sol em local seco e em 
condições neutras de temperatura e pH. Evite o contato com objetos pontudos ou extremidades afiadas. Não guarde o 
capacete no carro quente ou próximo a uma fonte de calor.

1 Ano De Garantia Limitada 
Os capacetes NUTCASE têm garantia de um ano para defeitos no material e mão-de-obra a partir da data da compra 
original ou de acordo com as leis locais. Essa garantia aplica-se somente ao comprador original e não cobre danos 
causados por impacto, uso impróprio, acidentes, negligência, abuso, manutenção incorreta, encaixe incorreto, desgaste 
normal, modificações, uso indevido pela NUTCASE ou danos provocados por calor ou contato com solventes.
Se o capacete NUTCASE apresentar defeitos no material ou de mão de obra dentro de um ano a partir da data da 
compra, a NUTCASE ou o seu distribuidor nacional irá, por critério exclusivo, fornecer peças para reparo ou substituir o 
capacete sem custos. O comprador original deve levar o capacete a um revendedor autorizado com a nota fiscal e 
com um documento por escrito sobre o defeito. O revendedor irá analisar a reclamação.
Esta garantia não afeta os seus direitos legais. Essa garantia substitui quaisquer outras garantias, explícitas ou implícitas. 
Nenhum representante ou pessoa está autorizado a assumir responsabilidade em nome da NUTCASE em ligação com 
a venda ou o uso desse produto.

Para obter informações sobre garantia na UE, entre em contato com o revendedor autorizado NUTCASE.

Seu capacete foi testado por laboratório independente e certificado para proteger você. No entanto, o desempenho da 
proteção do capacete pode diminuir devido ao uso normal ao longo do tempo. Recomendamos a substituição do 
capacete após seis anos a contar do código de data constante no interior do capacete.

on hyvä istuvuus. 

Älä säädä kypärääsi ajon aikana. 
Jos et saa kypärää istumaan, älä käytä tätä kypärää.

Heijastimet
Etu- ja takapuolen NUTCASE-logot ovat heijastavaa materiaalia. Nämä heijastavat materiaalit eivät korvaa valaistusta. 
Huonosti valaistuissa ja pimeissä olosuhteissa käytä aina pyöräsi valoja. Ole varovainen ja noudata tiukasti liikennelakeja. 

Hoito ja säilytys
Pyyhi kypäräsi miedolla saippualla ja kostealla pehmeällä kankaalla. Anna sen kuivua. Älä upota veteen tai säilö 
märkänä. Säilytä se suojassa suoralta auringonvalolta, kuivassa, normaalissa lämpötilassa ja pH-neutraaleissa 
olosuhteissa. Vältä kontaktia terävien esineiden tai terävien reunojen kanssa. Älä säilytä kypärääsi lämpimässä autossa 
tai lähellä lämmityslaitteita.

Vuoden takuu 
NUTCASE-kypärät ovat taattu materiaalien ja valmistusteknisten vikojen varalta yhden vuoden ajan alkuperäisestä 
ostopäivästä tai paikallisen lainsäädännön mukaan. Tämä takuu koskee ainoastaan alkuperäistä ostajaa, eikä se kata 
vahinkoja, jotka aiheutuvat: iskuista, väärinkäytöstä, onnettomuuksista, huolimattomuudesta, väärinkäytöksestä, 
huolimattomasta kunnossapidosta, normaalista kulumisesta, muutoksista, NUTCASE:n määrittämien käyttökohteiden 
ulkopuolella käyttämisestä, lämmön, kosketuksen tai liuottimien aiheuttamista vaurioista. 

Jos NUTCASE-kypärän materiaalissa tai valmistuksessa löytyy puutteita yhden vuoden kuluessa ostopäivästä, 
NUTCASE tai sen maahantuoja korvaa vahingoittuneet osat tai korvaa kypärän maksutta. Alkuperäisen ostajan on 
tuotava kypärä valtuutetulle jälleenmyyjälle, mukanaan ostotodistukset ja kirjallinen selvitys kypärän vioista. Tämän 
jälkeen jälleenmyyjä arvioi vaatimuksen. Tämä takuu ei vaikuta lakisääteisiin oikeuksiisi. 

Tämä takuu toimii kaikkien muiden, nimenomaisten tai epäsuorien takuiden sijasta. Kukaan yksittäinen edustaja tai 
henkilö ei ole vastuussa NUTCASE: n puolesta tämän tuotteen myynnin tai käytön yhteydessä.
EU: n takuuta koskevia tietoja saat valtuutetulta NUTCASE-jälleenmyyjältä.

Kypäräsi on laboratoriotestattu ja sertifioitu suojaamaan sinua. Kypärän suojaava suorituskyky voi 
kuitenkin laskea ajan myötä normaalin käytön aikana. Suosittelemme vaihtamaan kypärän 
keskimäärin 6 vuoden kuluttua kypärän sisällä olevan tarran päivämäärästä.


